STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

In Re:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Decedent. Case Type: Special Administration Court File No.: 10-PR-16-46 Judge: Kevin W. Eide

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO DETERMINE HEIRS

The above-entitled matter came before the Court on May 10, 2017. On March 24, 2017, Omarr Baker, Alfred Jackson, Sharon Nelson, Norrine Nelson, John R. Nelson, and Tyka Nelson (the "Non-Excluded Heirs") brought this Motion to Determine Heirs. Based upon the Motion, the supporting material submitted, and arguments before the Court, the Court hereby grants the motion and approves the determination of the Non-Excluded Heirs as Prince Rogers Nelson's heirs.

Therefore, the Court makes the following:

ORDER

Omarr Baker, Alfred Jackson, Sharon Nelson, Norrine Nelson, John R. Nelson, and Tyka Nelson (the "Non-Excluded Heirs") are the surviving siblings of Prince Rogers Nelson (the "Decedent"). Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 524.2-103, the Non-Excluded Heirs are the Decedent's heirs. The purpose of this Order is, in part, to commence the period of time to vacate a formal testacy order under Minnesota Statutes § 524.3-412. This Order preserves the rights of the appealing excluded heirs in the event any appellate court in the State of Minnesota grants relief regarding their appeals. The excluded heirs have any right to relief consistent with the appellate court's ruling. *See* Minn. Stat. § 524.3-412(4).

Dated: _____, 2017

Kevin W. Eide Judge of District Court

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

NOTICE: A true and correct copy of this Order/Notice has been served by EFS upon the parties. Please be advised that orders/notices sent to attorneys are sent to the lead attorney only.